

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8531 of 2020

=====

MULJIBHAI JIVABHAI SONARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK H SINDHI(5710) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 24/07/2020
ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Dipak H. Sindhi, learned advocate for the petitioner.

He has pointed out that apart from the merit of the case by the petitioner, pleaded in this petition, the proposal made by the Director, Social Welfare Department, State of Gujarat, Gandhinagar, for enhancement of fixed salary being paid to the Assistant Teacher, Craft Teacher, Language Teacher, Psychiatrist, Psychologist, Data Entry Operator, as also Auditor recruited on contract basis, as also outsourcing in Class-III post is pending before the State Government since long.

Mr.Bhargav Pandya, learned AGP who is appearing on advance copy served to him for the Respondent-State is directed to get present status of the said recommendation reduced to writing at page No.48 of this petition.

For the response of the same, stand over to 2nd September, 2020.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

K.K. SAIYED