

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8531 of 2020

=====

MULJIBHAI JIVABHAI SONARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR DIPAK H SINDHI(5710) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**

Date : 02/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, learned AGP, stand over
to **28th September, 2020.**

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

K.K. SAIYED / LALJI DESAI