

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8531 of 2020

=====

MULJIBHAI JIVABHAI SONARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR DIPAK H SINDHI(5710) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS JYOTI BHATT, AGP for the respondent-State

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 20/02/2021
ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Dipak Sindhi, learned advocate for the petitioner
and Ms.Jyoti Bhatt, learned AGP for the respondent-State.

Notice returnable on 26.4.2021.

Ms. Bhatt, learned AGP waives service of notice for the
respondent-State.

ALI

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)